_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

ob 7847

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

! ab

/home/amp 16926/ ednmod

PART SEY FIRST TERMINAL NAME. TYPE T11 PIN & SOCKET
b S SOCKET PIN_[visisLE CRIMPING DATA o
Hb /Y4 B 8554040-3 788088 788085 PAD SIM TO HDM  NONE 0
L TR CRIMP HETGHT WIRE SIZE o
A |.075 +.001 (0.64 +0.03mm) 08 ;g .0
7 B |.024 £.001 (0.61 =0.03mm) 30-32 o 5
C NOT USED 57
D NOT USED bb
CRIMP S1/E TYPE RANGE gi D
WIlIRE 055 [1.40mm] F 3-8 0
INSUL | 055 [71.40mm] 0 - 52
_ WIRE STRIP LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE[LAYOUT 51
é 14T —= 17 1714-10004 . 500 SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE - 50
§ - - C Y—-3547/9-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.33600D | 129 54
[
A - - C Y=3547/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3350)C | 128 =ls!
4 127 57
_
g 126 REF - B HY4453-8 PAWL, FEED b
= ] - A 9864950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55
Z ] - A 217238-3 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 54—
i 123 53
) 122 5./
E l - A A-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 127 T - A g81124.2-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =
=T
x ] - B EYOVOT -2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 T - A HEYO V53] SPACER, TONKER 50
o) 2 — A 218992 WASHER, FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLK| 119 49
= 118 T - A HYORO2-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B2 STROKE| 45
. - A 210°24-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47
IRRS) 46
115 T - A EYOTHT -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T - C 4556731 RAM A4
REF — A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 113 T - A HY0T1 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
- — A 21024-4 WASHER , LOCK (#8) DEP-HOLD 112 T - A 1-6490124-4 WASHER, RAM 47
REF — A 210°24-4 WASHER, LOCK (#2) STRIFPER | 111 T - A Y=-2100.2-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/Tax1.00)| 41
170 T - A 23241 -k BALL, STEEL 40
109 T - A EY0T1 70— SPRING, COMPRESSION 34
] — A A1018-5 NUT, HEX (#B) HOLD DOWN 108 T - C EY0T42-T DISC, INSULATION 38
107 T - [ 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106B T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
105 1 - B ES02T2-1 FOST, RAM 35
104 T - B HYOBb-b SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34
] - A 2100492 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%x.25 LWRAM [ 103 T - C 4525441 PLATE, BASE SPECILAL 33
D 102 T - A HEY0452-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 37 <ﬁ
4 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 ID PLATE| 101 T - B 4525431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31
] - B 8193471 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 T - B 4556849 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30
- - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 T - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
] - A 227336 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 95 ] - C 2=A455886-1 SFACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 20
97 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
] - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x.88)MOUNT ING Sl T - B HEY054E -1 LEVER, DRAGC RELEASE 2B
] - A J-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 T — B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
B - A J-21002-2 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 T - U 5-B64Y0504-9 GUIDE, STRIF (REAR) 24
93 T - A HEY04 55— GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23
9. 22
X ] - A 1-2100.2-7 SCR, SHC (B—32%.50) CAM 91 T - A 46375061 GUIDE, SCRAF A1 =
? . — A A=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 50) 5CRk BLK| 90 20
- 59 REF - C 46615 STRIPPER 19
W
< : Sl 18
0 2 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17
o REF - A A=2003-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | BE 1B
% 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 15
2 REF | - A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 14
2 83 13
~ % g T - A 5H-2780-0 SPRING, SHEAR 1.
8 = ] - A 3-2b03-1 SCR,HEX (10-32%.38)5G ADJ BL| 81 T - & HY04ART -2 S5T0F, SHEAR (FRONT) 11
§ J 80 T - & 465451 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT)> SF| 10 p——
T E 79 ] T - & 4625471 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP =
E % Fas] 1 T - C bb2183-5 ANV IL o
5| & 2/ 2 - | B 463310-5 BLADE, STRIPPING (#28) 77 7
o b S
ga 75 ] — A 4628381 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| &
ul | =
ni ] - A HEYOE0OS- SPRING, ASSIST 74 T - B 1 -2538011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
Tle ] - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP(B-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 Zﬁl T - C H-bE3454-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2 T - C 4558808-b SPACER, CRIMPER Z
= FRE-FEED 1 5/8 S5 TROKE Al ] 1 — C 1-45640°-6 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
% <C>\ *1 /™M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM *’| M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIFTION IL%M
% E (\ ‘ I -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWGE REVISIOMND A
3 : (REF) D ATY REGD FER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REGD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
=z T
o3 RECOMMENDED SFPARE FARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — HT TR FIN —
E % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
0| o GREASE L IGHTL Y. B T T2 T G-98APP 1-6-98
— @ 2 PLC DEC +-— DSALTZER T ELBIN AMP II"\COI’*pOI"Gted
f Gh ITTEM NOT SHOWIMN 5 PLe DEC 4 CHK 1-7-98 REL - Harricburg, PA 17105-3608
x i - |- - i S C.ERISMAN -
- - - NAME MACHINE REF
g __ SOTATED 180° 30 ¥ 32 GA WIRE RzQUIRE ENGINEERING APPROVAL. TS AT Ry gﬁg;EiEiT—URE: - STRIPPER CRIMPER APPL ICATOR o beEn CRIMPER
- A | 0150-8355-98 TTB | 3-98 SCALE OWG SHEET  |REV
o6 - PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EgmggEEESEES§.E$EA§AX - [:) NO ESES??E}‘qr? T oF E
e N ool [ a0si0s anplede | - - = p ; CASE EOOE | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ™




